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File Number

0000211351

0000287203

0000281308

0000286333

0000286277

0000287140

REPORT NO. PN-2-260123-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 01/23/2026

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose

Minor
Modification

From:

Cancellation

From:

License To
Cover

From:

License To
Cover

From:

License To
Cover

From:

Minor
Modification

From:

Service

LPD

FM

FS

FX

FX

LPT

Call Sign  Facility ID
K29KU-D 190345
KUHN 173330
KAMA- 57806

FM

W285FY 202703
K293DE 146938
K34MF-D 54300

Station Type

To:

Main

To:

Auxiliary

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Channel/Freq.

29

88.9

104.9

104.9

106.5

34

City, State

BEND, OR

GOLDEN
MEADOW, LA

DEER PARK,
TX

PENSACOLA,
FL

OLYMPIA, WA

OROVADA, NV

Applicant or Licensee

Digital Networks-
Northwest, LLC

UNITED HOUMA
NATION, INC.

Tichenor License
Corporation

CUMULUS
LICENSING LLC

NORTHWEST ROCK

N ROLL
PRESERVATION
SOCIETY

QUINN RIVER TV

MAINTENANCE
DISTRICT

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status Date

01/21/2026

01/21/2026

01/21/2026

01/21/2026

01/21/2026

01/21/2026

Status

Cancelled

Dismissed

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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File Number

0000285714

0000286513

0000286062

0000287137

0000285878

0000286582

REPORT NO. PN-2-260123-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 01/23/2026

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose
Minor
Modification
From:
License To
Cover
From:
License To
Cover
From:

Minor
Modification

From:

Assignment
of
Authorization

Service

FM

LPD

FX

LPT

FX

From: Greg Bowles

License To
Cover

From:

LPD

Call Sign

WGDR

KJIBW-

LD

K257HB

K29KJ-D

K296DW

WSNN-
LD

Facility 1D

24438

188810

139380

189840

41555

189978

Station Type

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

To:

Main

To: David Baes

To:

Channel/Freq.

911

35

99.3

29

107.1

26

City, State

PLAINFIELD,
VT

NEW MADRID,

MO

MCCALL, ID

OROVADA, NV

LONE PINE,
ETC., CA

SARASOTA, FL

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

Central Vermont
Community Radio

Gray Television
Licensee, LLC

CSN International, Inc.

QUINN RIVER
TELEVISION
MAINTENANCE
DISTRICT

Greg Bowles

Nexstar Media Inc.

Status Date

01/21/2026

01/21/2026

01/21/2026

01/21/2026

01/21/2026

01/21/2026

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Dismissed

Granted

Page 2 of 4



REPORT NO. PN-2-260123-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 01/23/2026 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ONICATIOS ACTIONS
File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status
0000285876 Assignment FM KZFX 190406 Main 93.7 RIDGECREST, Post Rock 01/21/2026 Dismissed
of CA Communications, LLC
Authorization
From: Post Rock Communications, LLC To: David Baes

Comment #1 Inadverently accepted for filing.

0000287136 Minor LPT K27MF-D 190565 27 OROVADA, NV QUINN RIVER 01/21/2026 Granted
Modification TELEVISION
MAINTENANCE
DISTRICT
From: To:
0000251574 License To LPD W14EU- 181206 14 TALLAHASSEE DTV INNOVATORS, 01/21/2026 Granted
Cover D , FL INC.
From: To:
0000287139 Minor LPT K32KQ-D 189904 32 OROVADA, NV QUINN RIVER 01/21/2026 Granted
Modification TELEVISION
MAINTENANCE
DISTRICT
From: To:
BLED- License To FM KUHN 173330 Main 88.9 GOLDEN UNITED HOUMA 01/21/2026 Cancelled
20110824ABX  Cover MEADOW, LA NATION, INC.
Amendment
From: To:
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PSRN REPORT NO. PN-2-260123-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 01/23/2026 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

s/ News media info. (202) 418-0500
ONICATIO ACTIONS

File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status

Comment #1 License cancelled and callsign deleted 1/21/2026 per request of licensee - no letter sent
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