



PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000211351	Minor Modification	LPD	K29KU-D	190345		29	BEND, OR	Digital Networks-Northwest, LLC	01/21/2026	Cancelled
From: _____ To: _____										
0000287203	Cancellation	FM	KUHN	173330	Main	88.9	GOLDEN MEADOW, LA	UNITED HOUMA NATION, INC.	01/21/2026	Dismissed
From: _____ To: _____										
0000281308	License To Cover	FS	KAMA-FM	57806	Auxiliary	104.9	DEER PARK, TX	Tichenor License Corporation	01/21/2026	Granted
From: _____ To: _____										
0000286333	License To Cover	FX	W285FY	202703	Main	104.9	PENSACOLA, FL	CUMULUS LICENSING LLC	01/21/2026	Granted
From: _____ To: _____										
0000286277	License To Cover	FX	K293DE	146938	Main	106.5	OLYMPIA, WA	NORTHWEST ROCK N ROLL PRESERVATION SOCIETY	01/21/2026	Granted
From: _____ To: _____										
0000287140	Minor Modification	LPT	K34MF-D	54300	Main	34	OROVADA, NV	QUINN RIVER TV MAINTENANCE DISTRICT	01/21/2026	Granted
From: _____ To: _____										



PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000285714	Minor Modification	FM	WGDR	24438	Main	91.1	PLAINFIELD, VT	Central Vermont Community Radio	01/21/2026	Granted
From: To:										
0000286513	License To Cover	LPD	KJBW-LD	188810	Main	35	NEW MADRID, MO	Gray Television Licensee, LLC	01/21/2026	Granted
From: To:										
0000286062	License To Cover	FX	K257HB	139380	Main	99.3	MCCALL, ID	CSN International, Inc.	01/21/2026	Granted
From: To:										
0000287137	Minor Modification	LPT	K29KJ-D	189840		29	OROVADA, NV	QUINN RIVER TELEVISION MAINTENANCE DISTRICT	01/21/2026	Granted
From: To:										
0000285878	Assignment of Authorization	FX	K296DW	41555	Main	107.1	LONE PINE, ETC., CA	Greg Bowles	01/21/2026	Dismissed
From: Greg Bowles To: David Baes										
0000286582	License To Cover	LPD	WSNN-LD	189978		26	SARASOTA, FL	Nexstar Media Inc.	01/21/2026	Granted
From: To:										



PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000285876	Assignment of Authorization	FM	KZFX	190406	Main	93.7	RIDGECREST, CA	Post Rock Communications, LLC	01/21/2026	Dismissed
From: Post Rock Communications, LLC To: David Baes										
Comment #1 Inadvertently accepted for filing.										
0000287136	Minor Modification	LPT	K27MF-D	190565		27	OROVADA, NV	QUINN RIVER TELEVISION MAINTENANCE DISTRICT	01/21/2026	Granted
From: To:										
0000251574	License To Cover	LPD	W14EU-D	181206		14	TALLAHASSEE, FL	DTV INNOVATORS, INC.	01/21/2026	Granted
From: To:										
0000287139	Minor Modification	LPT	K32KQ-D	189904		32	OROVADA, NV	QUINN RIVER TELEVISION MAINTENANCE DISTRICT	01/21/2026	Granted
From: To:										
BLED-20110824ABX	License To Cover Amendment	FM	KUHN	173330	Main	88.9	GOLDEN MEADOW, LA	UNITED HOUMA NATION, INC.	01/21/2026	Cancelled
From: To:										



REPORT NO. PN-2-260123-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 01/23/2026

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
Comment #1 License cancelled and callsign deleted 1/21/2026 per request of licensee - no letter sent										